

COURSE REGISTRATION FORM 2020 MANAGER OF LANDFILL OPERATIONS (MOLO) - FAIRBANKS, ALASKA

The Alaska Chapter and SWANA

| | | | · | | |
|--|--------------|---|---|---|--|
| Name: Mr. Mrs. Ms. | | | | | |
| Nickname (for badge): | | | SWANA Membership | # | |
| Title: | | | | | |
| Organization: | | | | | |
| Mailing Address: | | | | | |
| City: | | State/Province: | State/Province: | | |
| Zip/Postal Code: | | | Country: | | |
| Phone | e: () | Fax: () | Email: | | |
| | | | | | |
| To Join SWANA, go to https://swana.org/Membership.aspx | | | | | |
| REGISTRATION OPTIONS | | | | | |
| PLEASE CHECK HERE IF YOU HAVE ANY SPECIAL DIETARY OR ADA REQUIREMENTS AND ATTACH EXPLANATION OF THE REQUIREMENT. | | | | | |
| MOLO COURSE April 13, 14, 15, 16 2020 (1:00 p.m. – 5:30 p.m. / Monday, 8:00 a.m. – 5:30 p.m. / Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday) | | | | | |
| Ар | CATEGORY | 1:00 p.m. – 5:30 p.m. / Monday BY MARCH 13th | , 8:00 a.m. – 5:30 p.m. / Tuesday MARCH 14 th -31st | | |
| | SWANA Member | \$999 US \$1199 US | \$1074 US | | |
| | Non-Member | \$1199 US | | | |
| Course includes: Lunch each day (except Monday), refreshments, course manuals, and field trip. | | | | | |
| ★ TOTAL DUE ALASKA CHAPTER SWANA \$ | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| Method of Payment: (Please read the Alaska Chapter's Payment and Cancellation/Refund Policies below, select a payment method and sign the | | | | | |
| Payment Acknowledgement below.) The Alaska Chapter's IRS tax exemption number is 920137068. | | | | | |
| ☐ Check/Money Order for \$ made out to Alaska Chapter, SWANA is enclosed. ☐ Purchase Order number is (copy of P.O. must be attached). | | | | | |
| Payment Policy: The Alaska Chapter accepts checks, money orders, and government Purchase Orders. A copy of all Purchase Orders must | | | | | |
| accompany the registration form. The Alaska Chapter cannot accept any form of credit cards and prefers not to have cash payments. | | | | | |
| Cancellation/Refund Policy: Cancellation must be in writing. Phone cancellations are not accepted. | | | | | |
| ★ Refunds based on the date of receipt of the written cancellation. A \$50 fee is charged for all cancellations: ◆ 30 days or more prior to start date of the event: 100% refund ◆ 14-29 days prior to the start date of the event: 75% refund | | | | | |
| • Less than 14 days prior to the start date of the event: 50% refund | | | | | |
| ★ The Alaska Chapter must invoice for the full registered amount for NO-SHOWS! | | | | | |
| PAYMENT ACKNOWLEDGEMENT: Please sign and date below including that you have read and understand the Payment and Cancellation/Refund Policies above. Registrations will not be processed without signature. | | | | | |
| Signa | ture | | Date | | |
| gu | · · · · · · | | | | |

MAIL FEES WITH REGISTRATION FORM TO: 2020 MOLO, FNSB Solid Waste Division, 455 Sanduri St., Fairbanks, AK 99701

Theresa Anders: Phone 907-459-1065 Fax 907-459-1017, Email: theresa.anders@fnsb.us

★ Course registration confirmation will be sent by fax or email.

All course activities will take place at the Wedgewood Resort, 212 Wedgewood Drive, Fairbanks, AK 99701, except the Solid Waste Facility field trip.

Wedgewood Resort has a block of rooms for guests, please call 800-528-4916 or 907-456-3642 and use the group code SWANA20. One bedroom suite rates are \$75.00 and two bedroom suites are \$95.00. Rooms must be booked by April 1st to get this rate. **Wedgewood Resort** has a complimentary 24-our courtesy van for guests arriving at the airport. Please call 907-452-1442. This is an all suite hotel and it DOES NOT have a full time restaurant. There are restaurants nearby and grocery stores if you would like to utilize the full kitchens. Close restaurants include Geraldo's for Italian and Gallo's for Mexican. There are unlimited delivery options also.

MOLO Training Course Attendees are responsible for making room reservations and for all room, tax and any other incidental charges.



EXAM REGISTRATION FORM

2020 MANAGER OF LANDFILL OPERATIONS (MOLO) - FAIRBANKS, ALASKA The Alaska Chapter and SWANA

MOLO CERTIFICATION EXAM - ONLINE ONLY

SWANA is moving to online exams only. You can register and purchase the exam here, https://swana.org/Certification/Information/OnlineTesting.aspx

You must register for an online account with SWANA and may purchase the test anytime. The website has all the instructions. There is complimentary wi-fi available at the hotel but you must bring your own laptop to take the test. We will have the conference room available from 8-12pm Friday, April 17th, 2020 for anyone that would like to use that space for the test or you can take it in your room. If you do not have a laptop, the Noel Wien Public Library is open from 10am – 6pm and has computer stations available on a first come first serve basis. They also have laptops that can be signed out for use.

Exam Prices: SWANA Members - \$250 Non-Members - \$400